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( )  

111

802.3bt PoE++ L3-Lite

Multi-Gig/10G/25G/40G L3

10G/25G/40G 24

ODM

1,084,299 132,228 

 

 

L3 22%

9%

27% 8%

3% 1%

 

24 /  

1. 12-port 10G SFP + 2-port 25G SFP28 L3  

2. 8-port GbE RJ45 + 2-port 10G SFP+  

3. 24-port GbE RJ45 + 2-port 10G SFP+  

4. 48-port GbE RJ45 + 4-port 10G SFP+  

5. 24-port PoE(30W) GbE RJ45 + 2-port GbE SFP  

6. 16-port PoE(30W) GbE RJ45 + 2-port GbE SFP  

7. 24-port GbE RJ45 + 2-port GbE SFP  

8. 24-port PoE(30W) GbE RJ45 + 4-port GbE SFP  
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9.12-port PoE+ (30W) GbE RJ45 + 12-port PoE++ (90W) 2.5G RJ45 + 4-port 

10G SFP+  

10.24-port PoE+ (30W) GbE RJ45 + 4-port 10G SFP+ 

 

11.24-port PoE+ +(90W) GbE RJ45 + 2-port GbE RJ45/SFP 

(HVDC/HVAC ) 

12.16-port GbE RJ45 + 2-port GbE SFP  

13.24-port GbE RJ45 + 4-port GbE SFP  

14.24-port PoE(30W) GbE RJ45 + 2-port GbE SFP  

15.16-port PoE(30W) GbE RJ45 + 2-port GbE SFP  

16.48-port PoE+ (30W) GbE RJ45 + 4-port 10G SFP+  

17.12-port PoE+ (30W) GbE RJ45 + 12-port PoE+ (30W) 2.5G RJ45 + 4-port 

10G SFP+  

18.36-port PoE(30W) GbE RJ45 + 12-p PoE(30W) 2.5GbE RJ45 + 4-port 10G 

SFP ++ 2-port 40G QSFP+ L3  

19.24-port PoE+ (30W) GbE RJ45 + 4-port 10G SFP+ L3  

20.24-port PoE++(30W) GbE RJ45 + 2-port GbE RJ45/SFP  

21.12-port PoE(30W) GbE RJ45 + 12-port PoE(30W) 2.5GbE RJ45 + 4-port 10G 

SFP + 2-port 40G QSFP+ L3  

22.24-port PoE(30W) GbE RJ45 + 4-port GbE SFP  

23. 4-port PoE++ (90W) GbE RJ45 + 4-port PoE++ (90W) 2.5G RJ45 + 

2-port 10G SFP+ L3  

24. 4-port PoE+ (30W) GbE RJ45 + 4-port PoE++ (90W) 2.5G RJ45 + 

2-port 10G SFP+ L3  

 

ISO9001

/

 

 

 

ISO27001 

ISO27034 
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( )  

 

 
( )  

 

          

 

111  110  ( )  

 %  % % 

    $ 1,084,299 100.00 $ 884,326 100.00 22.61 

    326,014 30.07 275,149 31.11 18.49 

    142,537 13.15 96,953 10.96 47.02 

    155,470 14.34 177,632 20.09 (12.48) 

     132,228 12.19 160,010 18.09 (17.43) 

 68,914 6.36 231,112 26.13 (70.18) 

( ) 2.43  2.94   

 

 

( )  

111 110

5G

/  
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( )  

1.  

(1) e-Marketing

 

(2)

 

(3)  

(4)  

2.  

 

(1)  

Web Smart

5G 802.3bt 

PoE++ 2.5G/5G/10G/25G/40G/100G L3 SDN

 

(2)  

 

(3)  

-20 ~ 60 Web-Smart 

8/24-port Gigabit PoE L2+ 2-port 10G SFP+ + 8/24-port 

10/100/1000 PoE/Carrier Ethernet -40 ~+75 8-port 

10/100/1000/10G PoE 8/24-port 10/100/1000  L2+ 2-port 

10G SFP+ + 8/24-port 10/100/1000  

 

3.  

(1)  

(2)  
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4.  

(1)  DFC (Design For Cost)  

(2) (CRT, Cost Reduction Team)

 

(3)  

 

( )   

 

 

 

( )  

1. ISO9001  

2.  

3. ERP  

4.  

 

 

 

RoHS PFOS REACH  
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70 7 14  

 

  70   7  2,000

 

  75   1  ARCNET  

  83   1  3 50 21 5  

  86   7  3 50 7 2  

  87   7   

  88   3  TUV ISO9002  

  90   6   

  91   5  TUV ISO9001  

  92   1   

  93   5  Card Bus 100Base-FX  

  94   1  802.3ah OAM  

  94   4  POE PSE PD  

  94   7  Gigabit Web-Smart L2 PoE  

  94   9  3 50 13 15 5  

  95   3  FTTX L2  

  96   2  EPON  

96  10  PCI-E L2  L2 Plus  

  96  11  3 50 1 3  

  97   1  Gigabit 24 L2 Plus 100M  

  97   3  10G XFP  

  98   4  Gigabit L2 Plus PoE  

  98   6  Express Card 100FX  

  98   9   

  99   1  PoE plus PSE  

  99  11  PCI-E 10G  

  99  12  CG6006  

 100   9  IPv6 EEE 10G GbE L2 Plus/PoE  

 100  12  Carrier Ethernet  

 101   1  8/24/48  GbE L2 Plus  

 101   6  GEPON OLT/ONU  

 101   9  24/48  Hardware Stacking 10G/GbE L2 Plus  

 102   3  6/8/12/24 GbE 10G Carrier Ethernet  

 102   6  GEPON OLT   ONU  

 103   9  8/24/48  GbE L3-Lite/PoE  

 103  12  8/24 GbE L3-Lite/PoE  

 104   9  6  UPoE (60W) Carrier Ethernet  

 104  12  10GbE 8/12 Unmanaged Plus  
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 105   2  48 GbE TP + 4 10G SFP+ L3-Lite  

 105   5  4 GbE Carrier Ethernet (65 )  

 105   5  ISO14001  

 105   9  8 GbE TP + 2 10GbE TP/SFP Carrier Ethernet

 105  11  2 10G TP + 14 10G SFP + Web Smart Plus  

 105  11  105

 

 105  12  Deloitte 2016 500  

 106   1  L2+ DMS 8 x GbE RJ45 + 2 x RJ45/GbE SFP Ethernet

(Surge 6KV)  

 106   5  L2+ Carrier GbE Ethernet (NID)  

 106   8  L2+ 48 x GbE PoE+ RJ45 + 2 x GbE RJ45 + 2 x GbE SFP Ethernet

(Surge 6KV)  

 106   9   L2+ Carrier DIN Rail 8 x GbE PoE+ RJ45 + 4 x GbE SFP Ethernet

 

 106  10  8-port NBASE-T 4 pairs 2.5G RJ45 + 4-port one pair 2.5G Coax 

(FAKRA) + 4-port one pair 2.5G STP (HSD) + 1-port NBASE-T 4 pairs 10G 

RJ45 + 2-port 10G SFP+ Cage + 1-port 4 pairs 10G AutoLink II  

 106  12  L2+ 48 x GbE PoE+ RJ45 + 2 x GbE RJ45 + 2 x 10G SFP+ 

Ethernet (Surge 6KV)  

 107   1  4-port UPOE (60W) GbE RJ45 + 4-port GbE RJ45 + 2-port GbE RJ45/SFP

 

 107   3  24-port PoE++ (90W) GbE RJ45 + 2-port GbE RJ45/SFP

4-port GbE RJ45 + 2-port GbE SFP  

 107   5  6-port GbE RJ45 + 2-port GbE SFP  

 107   8  8-port PoE++ (90W) GbE RJ45 + 2-port GbE SFP

 

 107   9  24-port PoE GbE RJ45 + 4-port GbE SFP + 4-port 10GbE SFP+ 

(AC+DC )  

 107  12  S2C DMS 2  

 108   1  DMS  

 108   7  8-port PoE++ GbE RJ45 + 2-port GbE RJ45/SFP  

 108   9  ISO 27001 and ISO 27034-1  

 108  12  24-port PoE+ (30W) GbE RJ45 + 2-port GbE RJ45/SFP

 ( )  

 108  12  24-port PoE++ (90W) GbE RJ45 + 2-port GbE RJ45/SFP 

 ( )  

 109   3  12-port PoE+ (30W) GbE RJ45 + 12-port PoE+ (30W) 2.5G RJ45 + 4-port 

10G SFP+  

 109   8  16-port PoE+ (30W) + 2-port GbE RJ45 + 2-port GbE SFP NVR PoE 

 

 109   9  12-port 10G SFP+ 2-port Multi-Gigabit (100M/1G/2.5G/5G/10G) RJ45/ 

SFP+ 2-port 40G QSFP+  L3  

 110   1  16-port 10GSFP + 4-port mGbE/10GSFP Combo + 4-port 50GSFP-DD + 2-

port 40GQSFP/4-port 25GSFP28  L3  
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 110   11  36-port PoE(30W) GbE RJ45 + 12-port PoE(30W) 2.5GbE RJ45 + 4-port 

10GSFP + 2-port 40GQSFP+ L3  

 110   12  10-port PoE++ (90W) 10GbE RJ45 + 2-port 25G SFP28 

(Sync-E + 1588 PTP)  

 111    2  12-port 10G SFP + 2-port 25G SFP28 L3  

 111    5  24-port PoE++(90W) GbE RJ45 + 2-port GbE RJ45/SFP 

(HVDC/HVAC )  

 111   11  4-port PoE++ (90W) GbE RJ45 + 4-port PoE++ (90W) 2.5G RJ45 + 

2-port 10G SFP+ L3  
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(2)  

10 3 ( 30%)

2 3 3 (

30%) 1 ( 10%)

2 ( 20%)  
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(1)CC01060  

(2)CC01070  

(3)CC01080  

(4)CC01110  

(5)E605010  

(6)F113070  

(7)F119010  

(8)F213060  

(9)I501010  

(10)F401021  

(11)CC01101  

(12)ZZ99999  

 

2.  

 

       
111  

  

 22,943 2.12% 

 917,043 84.57% 

 48,386 4.46% 

 4,015 0.37% 

 91,912 8.48% 

 1,084,299 100.00% 
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3.  

              

 

(Interface Card) 

 

(Fiber Optic) 

100M Ethernet PCI PCI-E Cardbus Express Card 

Gigabit Ethernet PCI PCI-E mini PCI-E Express Card 

10G Ethernet : PCI-E 

 

  (Copper) 
Arcnet ISA 

 

(Switch) 

 

(Fiber Optic) 

24-port 100Base-FX Switch 

8/16/24 SFP ports Gigabit Switch 

8/16/24 SFP ports Carrier Ethernet Gigabit Fiber Switch 

with 4-port 10G SFP+ 

12 SFP ports Carrier Ethernet Gigabit Fiber Switch with 12-

port GbE RJ45 

6/4 SFP ports Carrier Ethernet Gigabit Fiber Switch NID 

with 0/2-port GbE RJ45 

8/12/14 SFP+ ports with 0/2-port 10G RJ45 

16-port 10GSFP + 4-port mGbE/10GSFP Combo + 4-port 

50GSFP-DD + 2- port 40GQSFP/4-port 25GSFP28 

 

(Copper) 

5/8/16/24-port 10/100 Switch 

5/8/16/24/48-port Gigabit Switch 

24/48-port Gigabit Switch with 4-port 10G SFP+ 

16-port Gigabit Switch with 2-port SFP 

8-port Carrier Ethernet Gigabit Switch with 2-port SFP 

8/24-port 2.5G Switch with 2/4-port 10G SFP+ 

8/24-port PoE 10/100 Switch 

8/12/24/48-port PoE 10/100/1000M Switch 

24/48-port PoE Gigabit Switch with 4-port 10G SFP+ 

24-port Carrier Ethernet Gigabit Switch with 4-port 10G 

SFP+ 

8/24-port PoE 2.5G Switch with 2/4-port 10G SFP+ 

8/24-port PoE++ Gigabit Switch 

8/16-port 10GbE Switch 

36-port PoE GbE RJ45 + 12-port PoE 2.5GbE RJ45 + 4-port 

10GSFP + 2-port 40GQSFP+ 

10-port PoE++ 10GbE RJ45 + 2-port 25G SFP28 (Sync-E + 

1588 PTPv2) 

 

(Transceiver) 

 

(Fiber Optic) 

Gigabit SFP Fiber Transceiver 

10G SFP+ Fiber Transceiver 

 

(Copper) 

Gigabit SFP Copper Transceiver 

10G SFP+ Copper Transceiver 
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(Converter) 

 

(Fiber Optic) 

10Base-T/FL Converter 

100Base-TX/FX Converter 

10/100Base-TX/FX Converter 

PoE 10/100Base-TX/FX Converter 

1000Base-T/SX/LX Converter 

RS-232/422/485 to Fiber Converter 

Multi-/Single-mode Converter 

100Base-FX Gigabit OC-3 OC-12 10G 

OLT Converter Module 

ONU Converter 

Converter Rack Chassis 

 

(Copper) 
10Base-T/2 Converter 

 

(Industrial Networking ) 

100Base-TX/FX Converter 

1000Base-T/SX/LX Converter 

RS-232/422/485 to Fiber Converter 

8-port GbE RJ45 + 4-port GbE SFP Switch 

8-port GbE RJ45 + 2-port GbE RJ45/SFP Switch 

8-port GbE PoE+ RJ45 + 4-port GbE SFP Switch 

8-port GbE PoE+ RJ45 + 2-port GbE RJ45/SFP Switch 

6/4 SFP ports Carrier Ethernet Gigabit Fiber Switch NID 

with 0/2-port GbE RJ45 

19” Rack Mount GbE Switch 

 

(Automotive Ethernet) 

8-port NBASE-T 4 pairs 2.5G RJ45 + 4-port one pair 2.5G 

Coax (FAKRA) + 4-port one pair 2.5G STP (HSD) + 1-port 

NBASE-T 4 pairs 10G RJ45 + 2-port 10G SFP+ Cage + 1-

port 4 pairs 10G AutoLink II Automotive Switch 

 

  4.  

(1)36*1GP+12*2.5GPbt+4*10GF L3  

(2)24*1GP+16*2.5GPbt+8*10GPbt+2*25GF L3  

(3)32*1GP+8*2.5GPbt+8*10GPbt+2*25GF L3  

(4)8*1GP+8*2.5GPbt+8*10GPbt+2*25GF L3  

(5)4*2.5GP+4*10GPbt+2*10GF L3  

(6)48*1GP+ 4*10GF L3  

(7)16*1G+ 2*1GF L2+  

(8)24*1GP+ 4*10GF L3  

(9)20*1GP+4*1GPbt + 4*1G Combo Web Smart  

(10)16*1GP+8*1GPbt + 4*1G Combo Web Smart  

(11)6*1GP+2*1GPbt+2*1G Combo Web Smart  

(12)4*1GP+4*1GPbt+2*1G Combo Web Smart  

(13)12*2.5GP+12*10GPbt+4*25GF+2*100GF L3  

(14)36*2.5GP+12*10GPbt+4*25GF+2*100GF L3  

(15)48*1GF+4*10GF+2*40GF L3  

(16)24*25GF+4*100GF L3  
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(17)48*25GF+4*100GF L3  

(18)20*100GF L3  

 

( )  

1.  

(1)  

5G/AIoT//Mobile Backhaul/ / /

 

(2)  

IT

IoT IP Camera

5 5~10%  

2.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

3.  

(1)  

LOM LAN on Motherboard 10/100 Gigabit

 

(2)  
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(3)  

Gigabit 1000M 10/100M

5G

2.5G/10G/25G/40G/100G

SOHO VLAN Smart

FTTB FTTC

SNMP L2 2 x GbE Combo + 

8 x 10/100/1000 FTTH 2 x GbE Combo + 24 x 10/100/1000

2 x GbE Combo + 48 x 10/100/1000 L2/L3

2/4 x 10G + 24 x GbE L2/L3 FTTX

uplink 10G SFP+ L2/L3 GbE

Carrier Ethernet - 802.3ah Link  OAM 802.1ag end-to-end 

Service OAM 1588v2 PTP Sync-E Y.1731 Performance Monitoring-

FTTX PoE Power over Ethernet

PD Wifi AP

 HDMI over IP 5G

 

(4)  

ADSL Cable Modem

FTTX

10M 100M Gigabit 10G

FTTX

Carrier Ethernet  

(5)  

0-40°C

-10°C~ +60°C

IP31 -40°C ~ +75°C IP53

100M Gigabit RS-

232/422/485 5~8-port 10/100/1000

DIN-RAIL  

4.  

(1)  

2009 HP 3COM 3COM

Allied Telesys Allied 

Telesys Broadcom  
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(2)  

Cisco HP Extreme Netgear Alcatel-Lucent Juniper

 

(3)  

Telco 

systems Omnitron Transition MRV  

 

( )  

1.  

       

           111  112 5 9  

       84,127 32,040 

2.  

(1)12-port 10G SFP + 2-port 25G SFP28 L3  

(2)8-port GbE RJ45 + 2-port 10G SFP+  

(3)24-port GbE RJ45 + 2-port 10G SFP+  

(4)48-port GbE RJ45 + 4-port 10G SFP+  

(5)24-port PoE(30W) GbE RJ45 + 2-port GbE SFP  

(6)16-port PoE(30W) GbE RJ45 + 2-port GbE SFP  

(7)24-port GbE RJ45 + 2-port GbE SFP  

(8)24-port PoE(30W) GbE RJ45 + 4-port GbE SFP  

(9)12-port PoE+ (30W) GbE RJ45 + 12-port PoE++ (90W) 2.5G RJ45 + 4-port 10G SFP+ 

 

(10)24-port PoE+ (30W) GbE RJ45 + 4-port 10G SFP+  

(11)24-port PoE+ +(90W) GbE RJ45 + 2-port GbE RJ45/SFP (HVDC/HVAC

) 

(12)16-port GbE RJ45 + 2-port GbE SFP  

(13)24-port GbE RJ45 + 4-port GbE SFP  

(14)24-port PoE(30W) GbE RJ45 + 2-port GbE SFP  

(15)16-port PoE(30W) GbE RJ45 + 2-port GbE SFP  

(16)48-port PoE+ (30W) GbE RJ45 + 4-port 10G SFP+  

(17)12-port PoE+ (30W) GbE RJ45 + 12-port PoE+ (30W) 2.5G RJ45 + 4-port 10G SFP+ 

 

(18)36-port PoE(30W) GbE RJ45 + 12-port PoE(30W) 2.5GbE RJ45 + 4-port 10G SFP + 2-port 

40G QSFP+ L3 ) 

(19)24-port PoE+ (30W) GbE RJ45 + 4-port 10G SFP+ L3  

(20)24-port PoE++(30W) GbE RJ45 + 2-port GbE RJ45/SFP  

(21)12-port PoE(30W) GbE RJ45 + 12-port PoE(30W) 2.5GbE RJ45 + 4-port 10G SFP + 2-port 

40G QSFP+ L3  

(22)24-port PoE(30W) GbE RJ45 + 4-port GbE SFP  

(23) 4-port PoE++ (90W) GbE RJ45 + 4-port PoE++ (90W) 2.5G RJ45 + 2-port 10G SFP+ L3

 

(24) 4-port PoE+ (30W) GbE RJ45 + 4-port PoE++ (90W) 2.5G RJ45 + 2-port 10G SFP+ L3
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 ( )  

1.  

(1)  

A. e-Marketing

 

B.

 

C.  

D.  

(2)  

A.  

B.  

C.  

D.  

E.  

(3)  

A.  

Web Smart 5G

802.3bt PoE++

2.5G/5G/10G/25G/40G/100G L3 SDN

 

B.  

 

C.  

-20℃~ 60℃ Web-Smart 8/24-port 

Gigabit PoE L2+ 2-port 10G SFP+ + 8/24-port 10/100/1000 

PoE/Carrier Ethernet -40℃~+75℃ 8-port 10/100/1000/10G PoE

8/24-port 10/100/1000  L2+ 2-port 10G SFP+ + 8/24- port 

10/100/1000  

(4)  

A.  

B. ERP/PLM  

2.  

(1)  

A.  

B.  

C.  
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(2)  

A. OEM ODM  

B.  

C.

 

D.  

(3)  

A. Layer3 10G/25G/40G/100G

802.3bt PoE++ SDN OpenFlow Carrier Ethernet  

B. -40°C~+75°C

 

C.

 

(4)  

A.  

B.  

C.  

 

 

( )  

1.         

                                                          

 

 

110  111  

  %   % 

 
 58,756 6.64 125,760 11.60 

 347,708 39.32 524,497 48.37 

 373,428 42.23 317,028 29.24 

 7,742 0.88   103 0.01 

 787,634 89.07 967,388 89.22 

 96,692 10.93 116,911 10.78 

 884,326 100.00 1,084,299 100.00 

 

2.  

PoE 10G Carrier/Sync Ethernet 

5G backhaul

4.0

DMS Device Management System MIS

DMS

107
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3.  

(1)  

LOM

 

(2)  

Gigabit 10/100 2

Gigabit

Gigabit  10G 5G

Gigabit MAC

Gigabit 10/100

2.5G/10G/25G/40G

10/100 Gigabit PoE

Carrier 

Ethernet OAM 802.3ah Link OAM 802.1ag end-to-end Service OAM

Y.1731 Performance Monitoring 1588v2 PTP Sync-E  

(3)  

SFP Small Form Factor Pluggable

FTTX SFP

 

(4)  

UTP to Coax UTP to Fiber

FTTX Home/Building/Curb -

30% WDM

 

(5)  

RS-232/422/485  

 

4.  

(1)  

 

(2)  

 

(3)  
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(4)  

 

  

5.  

(1)  

A.  

Intranet Internet

 

B.  

10M 100M Gigabit  10G

 

C.  

/

 

D.  

 

(2)  

A.

 

Carrier Ethernet L3 PoE++ SDN 10G/25G/40G/100G

EPON/GPON OLT/ONU
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B.  

 

 

C.  

 

 

 

( )  

1.  

  

 

(Interface Card) 

 

(Fiber Optic)  

(Copper)  

 

(Switch) 

 

(Fiber Optic)  

(Copper) 
 

 

(Transceiver) 

 

(Fiber Optic) 
 

 

(Copper) 
 

 

(Converter) 

 

(Fiber Optic) 
 

 

(Copper)  

 

(Industrial Networking)  

2.  

 

 

 

SMT/DIP 

 

 

 

/

/
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( )  

  

  

  

  

/ /   

  

 

( )

 

1.  

                                                        

 

 

110  111  112  

  

(%) 
 

  

(%) 
 

  

(%) 
 

1 A 131,963   21.37  A 102,990   15.60  A  64,136   22.74  

  485,546   78.63 -  557,346   84.40 -  217,928   77.26 - 

 

 
617,509  100.00 - 

 
660,336  100.00 - 

 
282,064  100.00 - 

 

111 A  

 

2.  

                                                    

 

 

110  111  112  

  

(%) 
 

  

(%) 
 

  

(%) 
 

1 b 239,904  27.13  a 283,824  26.18  b 110,314 35.09 
 

2 a 129,744  14.67  b 206,393  19.03  a  54,164 17.23 
 

3 d 125,683  14.21  c 111,885  10.32  d  34,073 10.84 
 

4         e  32,917 10.47 
 

 
 388,995  43.99 -  482,197  44.47 -   82,865 26.37 - 

 

 
884,326 100.00 - 

 
1,084,299 100.00 - 

 
314,333 100.00 - 

 

111 a c

b d  

112 c d f  
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( )  

                                                               PCS/  

 110  111  

 

 ( 3) 
  

 

 ( 3) 
  

       - 21,774 10,084       - 22,389 12,492 

       - 112,921 508,934       - 125,465 636,515 

       - 16,190 21,669       - 21,391 29,302 

 

( 1) 
      - - 3,373       - - 3,208 

( 2)       - - 11,757       - - 14,572 

  321,579 - 555,817  335,282 - 696,089 

1  

2  

3  

 

( )  

                                                               PCS/  

 110  111  

    

        

    950  1,677 20,824 20,555      -      - 21,889 22,943 

  8,329  48,279 106,750 705,839  5,059  38,349 119,807 878,694 

  5,501  8,570  8,948 29,676  9,284   15,595  13,368 32,791 

 

( 1) 
-      2 - 3,349 -      - - 4,015 

( 2) - 38,164 - 28,215 - 62,967 - 28,945 

 -  96,692 - 787,634 -  116,911 - 967,388 

1

 

2
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     110  111  
112  

5 9  

 

 

 

 

    16    16    17 

    26    26    25 

    83    84    81 

   125   126   123 

 45.78 46.16       46.61 

 13.63 14.23       14.55 

 

 

 

 

 

 

       0.00%       0.00%       0.00% 

      11.20%      11.11%      11.38% 

      71.20%      71.43%      69.92% 

      13.60%      13.49%      14.63% 

       4.00%       3.97%       4.07% 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

( )  

1.  

2.  

3.  

4.  

5.  

6.  

7.  

8.  
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( )  

 

1.  

88

 

(1)  

(2)  

(3)  

(4)  

(5)  

(6)  

(7)  

(8)  

2.  

 

(1)  

 

(2)  

 

(3)  

A. 
 

B. 51  

(4)  

A.  

B. 

 

(5)  

A. 
 

B.  

C. 
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(6)  

 

         

   5     9 18  

193 
  37   180 507  

   -     -   -  

  10   190 263.5 

     52   379    788.5 193 

 

3.  

3%

 

 

94 7 1

6%  

4.  

 

(1)  

 

(2)  

 

(3)  

 

(4)  

 

(5)  
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(6)  

 

(7)  

 

5.  

 

(1)  

A.  

B.  

C.  

D.  

E.  

F.  

G. 
 

H.  

(2)  

A. 
 

B. 
 

C.  

D.  

E. 
 

(3)  

A. 111 7 14

11 10 19 20  

B. 
111

4 15  

C. 

 

D. 111

9 6  

E. 

 

-107-



 

F. 

 

G. 

111 7 14 11 10

19 20  

H. 

 

I. 

111 7 14 11 10 19

20  

J. 109

 

6.  

 

7.  

(1) 

111 1 17 4
11 7 11 10 11  

(2) 
111 1 10 4 18 7 11

10 12  

(3) 

 

(4) 
 

8.  

(1) 
1% 7%  

 <30  30~50  >50   

 6 74 42 122 

 5% 61% 34% 100% 
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(2) 48%

14%  

(3) 

 

9.  

16%  

( )

 

 

 

( )

 

1.  

( ) 10

( )

 

2.  

 

108 ISO27001

111 10 9 114

10 8 14 114

 

3.  

111

(TWCERT/CC)  
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4.  

111  

(1) 7 12

10 15 10 21

3  

(2) ISO27001 7 14 7 15  

(3) 11 10 11 16  

(4) 111 5 11

 

( )

 

 

 

-110-



 

 

 

( )  

 

 

 

 

 112

3 31

( 2) 

107

( 1) 

108

( 1) 

109

( 1) 

110

( 1) 

111

( 1) 

 $871,722 $964,839 $993,980 $1,177,454 $1,122,217 $1,248,409 

 
237,044 236,401 245,889 255,903 255,519 253,595 

 3,567 3,252 3,146 4,651 6,162 5,687 

 11,818 18,191 13,485 14,562 14,395 18,527 

 1,124,151 1,222,683 1,256,500 1,452,570 1,398,293 1,526,218 

 

 

 267,891 280,631 237,946 310,764 314,127 386,657 

 384,242 412,653 343,564 430,429 ( 3) ( 3) 

 23,561 25,757 24,616 22,374 15,485 16,799 

 

 

 291,452 306,388 262,562 333,138 329,612 403,456 

 407,803 438,410 368,180 452,803 ( 3) ( 3) 

 
832,699 916,295 993,938 1,119,432 1,068,681 1,122,762 

 532,649 532,649 528,869 544,712 544,712 544,712 

 40,358 45,029 38,969 38,969 38,969 38,969 

 

 

 298,962 348,876 357,906 395,294 472,103 512,507 

 182,611 216,854 236,445 275,629 ( 3) ( 3) 

 (9,294) (419) 70,535 142,798 15,238 28,915 

 (29,976) (9,840) (2,341) (2,341) (2,341) (2,341) 

 
-  -  -  -  -  -  

 

 

 832,699 916,295 993,938 1,119,432 1,068,681 1,122,762 

 716,348 784,273 888,320 999,767 ( 3) ( 3) 

1 107~111  

2 112 1  

3 111 112  
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( )  

( ) 

         

 

 

 112

3 31

( 2) 

107  

( 1) 

108  

( 1) 

109  

( 1) 

110  

( 1) 

111  

( 1) 

 $885,094 $1,119,980 $781,171 $884,326 $1,084,299 $314,333 

 283,232 373,191 256,964 275,149 326,014 92,591 

 121,538 183,197 84,725 96,953 142,537 44,027 

 13,659 16,144 66,872 80,679 12,933 5,000 

 135,197 199,341 151,597 177,632 155,470 49,027 

 
 115,609 167,250 141,886 160,010 132,228 40,404 

 - - - - - - 

( ) 115,609 167,250 141,886 160,010 132,228 40,404 

 
( ) 

(5,153) 7,890 70,120 71,102 (63,314) 13,677 

 110,456 175,140 212,006 231,112 68,914 54,081 

 
115,609 167,250 141,886 160,010 132,228 40,404 

- - - - - - 

110,456 175,140 212,006 231,112 68,914 54,081 

- - - - - - 

( 3) 2.15 3.08 2.61 2.94 2.43 0.74 

1 107~111  

2 112 1  

3  
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( )  

 

 

 

 

 112

3 31

( 2) 

107

( 1) 

108

( 1) 

109

( 1) 

110

( 1) 

111

( 1) 

 $867,076 $958,981 $988,239 $1,170,506 $1,115,284 NA 

 

210,055 211,331 221,937 232,697 232,894 NA 

 3,567 3,252 3,146 4,651 6,162 NA 

 42,539 48,244 42,722 44,253 43,318 NA 

 1,123,237 1,221,808 1,256,044 1,452,107 1,397,658 NA 

 

 

 267,211 279,951 237,689 310,504 313,676 NA 

 383,562 411,973 343,307 430,169 ( 3) NA 

 23,327 25,562 24,417 22,171 15,301 NA 

 

 

 290,538 305,513 262,106 332,675 328,977 NA 

 406,889 437,535 367,724 452,340 ( 3) NA 

 532,649 532,649 528,869 544,712 544,712 NA 

 40,358 45,029 38,969 38,969 38,969 NA 

 

 

 298,962 348,876 357,906 395,294 472,103 NA 

 182,611 216,854 236,445 275,629 ( 3) NA 

 (9,294) (419) 70,535 142,798 15,238 NA 

 (29,976) (9,840) (2,341) (2,341) (2,341) NA 

 
-  -  -  -  -  NA 

 

 

 832,699 916,295 993,938 1,119,432 1,068,681 NA 

 716,348 784,273 888,320 999,767 ( 3) NA 

1 107~111  

2 112 1  

3 111 112  
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( )  

( ) 

         

 

 

 112

3 31

( 2) 

107  

( 1) 

108  

( 1) 

109  

( 1) 

110  

( 1) 

111  

( 1) 

 $884,959 $1,119,807 $781,171 $884,291 $1,084,299 NA 

 282,994 373,052 256,940 275,112 326,014 NA 

 124,111 185,243 86,945 98,982 144,864 NA 

 11,086 14,098 64,652 78,650 10,606 NA 

 135,197 199,341 151,597 177,632 155,470 NA 

 
 115,609 167,250 141,886 160,010 132,228 NA 

 - - - - - NA 

( ) 115,609 167,250 141,886 160,010 132,228 NA 

 
( ) 

(5,153) 7,890 70,120 71,102 (63,314) NA 

 110,456 175,140 212,006 231,112 68,914 NA 

( 3) 2.15 3.08 2.61 2.94 2.43 NA 

1 107~111  

2 112 1  

3                                                   

 

( )  

                    

107     

108     

109     

110     

111     

 

 

-114-



 

( )  

 

 

 
112 3

31

( 2) 107

( 1) 

108  

( 1) 

109  

( 1) 

110  

( 1) 

111  

( 1) 

  25.93 25.06 20.90 22.93 23.57 26.44 

(%)  
361.22 398.50 414.23 446.19 424.30 449.36 

     325.40 343.81 417.73 378.89 357.25 322.87 

     282.57 303.73 369.66 298.43 259.78 217.36 

(%)  - 797,464.00 891,847.06 2,220,500.00 647,891.67 2,451,450.00 

 

 

 

 

 

( ) 12.45 9.82 5.57 6.14 5.52 5.83 

 29 37 66 59 66 63 

( ) 6.06 6.84 4.77 3.40 2.76 2.51 

( ) 5.52 6.74 4.89 4.78 4.72 4.30 

 60 53 77 107 132 145 

( ) 
3.71 4.73 3.24 3.52 4.24 4.94 

( ) 0.80 0.95 0.63 0.65 0.76 0.86 

 

 

 

 

(%) 10.45 14.25 11.45 11.81 9.28 11.05 

(%) 13.85 19.13 14.86 15.14 12.09 14.75 

(%) 
25.38 37.42 28.66 32.61 28.54 9.00 

  (%) 13.06 14.93 18.16 18.09 12.19 12.85 

( )( 3) 2.15 3.08 2.61 2.94 2.43 0.74 

 

 

(%) 48.56 36.02 30.76 (3.72) 14.36 7.60 

(%) 129.68 125.31 84.30 50.05 39.36 28.71 

(%) 1.66 (1.50) (5.34) (9.57) (6.37) 2.40 

  1.04 1.05 1.13 1.13 1.11 1.09 

  1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 

20%  

1.  

2.

 

3.  

4.110 111

 

5. 110 111

 

6.  

1 107~111  

2 112 1  

3  
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( )  

 

 

 
112

3

31

( 2) 

107

( 1) 

108  

( 1) 

109  

( 1) 

110  

( 1) 

111  

( 1) 

  25.87 25.00 20.87 22.91 23.54 NA 

(%)  
407.52 445.68 458.85 490.60 465.44 NA 

     324.49 342.55 415.77 376.97 355.55 NA 

     281.55 302.37 367.64 296.44 257.95 NA 

(%)  - 797,464.00 891,847.60 2,220,500.00 647,891.67 NA 

 

 

 

 

 

( ) 12.45 9.82 5.57 6.14 5.52 NA 

 29 37 66 59 66 NA 

( ) 6.06 6.84 4.77 3.40 2.76 NA 

( ) 5.52 6.74 4.89 4.78 4.72 NA 

 60 53 77 107 132 NA 

( ) 
4.20 5.31 3.61 3.89 4.66 NA 

( ) 0.80 0.96 0.63 0.65 0.76 NA 

 

 

 

 

(%) 10.46 14.27 11.45 11.82 9.28 NA 

(%) 13.85 19.13 14.86 15.14 12.09 NA 

(%) 
25.38 37.42 28.66 32.61 28.54 NA 

  (%) 13.06 14.94 18.16 18.09 12.19 NA 

( )( 3) 2.15 3.08 2.61 2.94 2.43 NA 

 

 

(%) 48.32 35.59 30.84 (4.09) 14.42 NA 

(%) 129.74 125.02 83.90 49.57 38.97 NA 

(%) 1.63 (1.71) (5.56) (10.03) (6.62) NA 

  1.03 1.04 1.11 1.12 1.10 NA 

  1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 NA 

20%  

1.  

2.
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4.110 111

 

5.  
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2 112 1  
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111 110 12 31   

 

    111 12 31   110 12 31  
           

           
1100      $ 290,288     21    $ 298,372     21 
1110       34,962     2     49,282     4 
1120  

     67,063     5     206,853     14 
1136       187,420     13     203,462     14 
1150       331     -     3     - 
1170       96,763     7     63,030     4 
1200       138,850     10     106,273     7 
130X       303,355     22     246,546     17 
1470       3,185     -     3,633     - 
11XX       1,122,217     80     1,177,454     81 
                       
           
1600       255,519     18     255,903     18 
1755       1,788     -     4,125     - 
1780       6,162     1     4,651     - 
1840       9,211     1     8,593     1 
1990       3,396     -     1,844     - 
15XX       276,076     20     275,116     19 
                       
1XXX      $ 1,398,293     100    $ 1,452,570     100 
           

           
           
2130      $ 26,121     2    $ 33,577     3 
2150       67,754     5     76,627     5 
2170       100,212     7     76,535     5 
2219       84,531     6     85,699     6 
2230       30,524     2     31,938     2 
2250       1,133     -     944     - 
2280       1,270     -     3,192     - 
2399       2,582     1     2,252     - 
21XX       314,127     23     310,764     21 
                       
           
2570       419     -     -     - 
2580       520     -     936     - 
2640       14,338     1     21,210     2 
2670       208     -     228     - 
25XX       15,485     1     22,374     2 
                       
2XXX       329,612     24     333,138     23 
                       
           
3110       544,712     39     544,712     37 
3200       38,969     3     38,969     3 
           
3310       165,827     11     149,942     10 
3350       306,276     22     245,352     17 
3300       472,103     33     395,294     27 
3400       15,238     1     142,798     10 
3500     (  2,341 )     -   (  2,341 )     - 
                       
3XXX       1,068,681     76     1,119,432     77 
                       
      $ 1,398,293     100    $ 1,452,570     100 
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111 110 1 1 12 31  

 
 

 

    111   110  
           

           
4100      $ 1,016,216     94    $ 836,558     95 
4800       68,083     6     47,768     5 
4000       1,084,299     100     884,326     100 
                       
  

         
5110       694,695     64     567,039     64 
5800       63,590     6     42,138     5 
5000       758,285     70     609,177     69 
                       
5900       326,014     30     275,149     31 
                       
           
6100       60,567     6     59,750     7 
6200       38,754     3     38,136     4 
6300       84,127     8     80,245     9 
6450  

     29     -     65     - 
6000       183,477     17     178,196     20 
                       
6900       142,537     13     96,953     11 
                       
           
7010       6,048     1     7,792     1 
7020       2,474     -     70,368     8 
7050     (  24 )     -   (  8 )     - 
7100       4,435     -     2,527     - 
7000  

     12,933     1     80,679     9 
                       
7900       155,470     14     177,632     20 
                       
7950       23,242     2     17,622     2 
                       
8200       132,228     12     160,010     18 
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    111   110  
           

                       
  

         
8310           
8311  

     5,910     -     1,678     - 
8316  

   (  68,479 )   (  6 )     69,524     8 
8349  

   (  1,182 )     -   (  336 )     - 
     (  63,751 )   (  6 )     70,866     8 
8360  

         
8361  

     547     -     294     - 
8399  

   (  110 )     -   (  58 )     - 
       437     -     236     - 
8300  

   (  63,314 )   (  6 )     71,102     8 
                       
8500      $ 68,914     6    $ 231,112     26 
                       
           
8610      $ 132,228     12    $ 160,010     18 
                       
           
8710      $ 68,914     6    $ 231,112     26 
                       
           
9750      $ 2.43      $ 2.94   
9850      $ 2.40      $ 2.90   
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111 110 1 1 12 31  

 

 

    111   110  
       
A10000      $ 155,470    $ 177,632 
A20010       
A20100       13,468     10,130 
A20200       2,417     2,717 
A20300       29     65 
A20400  

     20,595   (  74,168 ) 
A20900       24     8 
A21200     (  4,435 )   (  2,527 ) 
A21300     (  4,505 )   (  5,255 ) 
A23700  

     7,022   (  826 ) 
A24100       1,697     2,287 
A29900     (  962 )   (  982 ) 
A30000       
A31130     (  328 )     50 
A31150     (  35,538 )   (  30,587 ) 
A31180     (  32,859 )   (  12,720 ) 
A31200     (  63,831 )   (  133,578 ) 
A31240       448   (  970 ) 
A32125     (  7,456 )     11,980 
A32130     (  8,873 )     28,361 
A32150       25,021     23,473 
A32180     (  526 )     311 
A32200       189     361 
A32230       327   (  102 ) 
A33000       67,394   (  4,340 ) 
A33100       3,883     2,571 
A33300     (  24 )   (  8 ) 
A33500     (  26,147 )   (  9,768 ) 
AAAA       45,106   (  11,545 ) 
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    111   110  
       
B00010  

   (  5,577 )   (  17,289 ) 
B00020  

     76,888     8,681 
B00040     (  166 )   (  50 ) 
B00050       16,267     118,679 
B00100  

   (  15,415 )   (  49,835 ) 
B00200  

     9,140     183,158 
B02700     (  9,315 )   (  16,905 ) 
B03700     (  1,550 )   (  209 ) 
B04500     (  3,928 )   (  4,222 ) 
B07600       4,505     5,255 
BBBB       70,849     227,263 
             
       
C03100     (  25 )   (  1 ) 
C04020     (  3,345 )   (  3,000 ) 
C04500     (  119,665 )   (  105,618 ) 
CCCC     (  123,035 )   (  108,619 ) 
             
DDDD     (  1,004 )   (  711 ) 
             
EEEE     (  8,084 )     106,388 
             
E00100       298,372     191,984 
             
E00200      $ 290,288    $ 298,372 
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111 110 1 1 12 31  

 

 

  

70 7

7

 

98 9 8

 

 

  

112 3 10  

  

( )  

IFRS IAS IFRIC

SIC IFRSs  

IFRSs

 

( ) 112 IFRSs 

  I A S B  
IAS 1   2023 1 1 1  
IAS 8   2023 1 1 2  
IAS 12

 
 2023 1 1 3  

 

1  2023 1 1  

2  2023 1 1
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3  2022 1 1

2022 1 1

 

 1.  IAS 1  

 

 

 

 

 

 (1) 

 

 (2)  

 (3) IAS 8

 

 (4) 

 

 (5) 

  

 2.  IAS 8  
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 3.  IAS 12

 

IAS 12

111 1 1

111 1 1

 

 

( ) IASB IFRSs 

  IASB 1  
IFRS 10 IAS 28

 
  

IFRS 16   2024 1 1 2  
IFRS 17   2023 1 1  
IFRS 17   2023 1 1  
IFRS 17 IFRS 17 IFRS 9

 
 2023 1 1  

IAS 1   2024 1 1  
IAS 1   2024 1 1  
 

1  

 

2  IFRS 16

IFRS 16  
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IAS 1 2020

2022  

2020

12

2020

2022

12

12

 

2020

IAS 32

 

 

  

( )   

IFRSs  

( )  
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 1.  1
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 3.  3  
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 1.   

 

 (1)  

 

A.  

 

 

B.   

 

a.  

 

b.  
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a.  

 

b.  

 

3

 

C.  
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12
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B. 180

 

 

 (3)  

 

 

 2.   

 (1)  
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 1.   
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 1.   
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 3.   
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  111 12 31   110 12 31  
    $ 373    $ 359 

     17,405     27,375 
     

3
 

 
   156,672     59,400 

     115,838     211,238 
    $ 290,288    $ 298,372 
 

 

  111 12 31   110 12 31  
  0.005% 5.20%  0.001% 0.35% 

  0.54% 3.50%  0.20% 0.30% 
 

  

  111 12 31   110 12 31  
     

    $ 15,430    $ 19,562 
     19,532     29,720 

    $ 34,962    $ 49,282 
 

111 1,042 111 12

31  

110 2,304 2,020

110 12 31  

  

  111 12 31   110 12 31  
     

    $ 47,531    $ 177,133 
     19,532     29,720 

    $ 67,063    $ 206,853 
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111 3,463 2,050

111 12 31  

110 2,951 110 12

31  

  

  111 12 31   110 12 31  
3

    $ 171,420    $ 187,462 
     16,000     16,000 

    $ 187,420    $ 203,462 
 

( )  111 110 12 31 3

1.195% 1.55% 0.54% 1.70%  

( ) 111 110 12 31

1.035% 1.44% 0.41% 0.815%

 

  

  111 12 31   110 12 31  
     

    $ 331    $ 3 
     

     
     

    $ 96,857    $ 63,095 
   (  94 )   (  65 ) 

    $ 96,763    $ 63,030 
     

     
    $ 132,087    $ 100,443 

     6,143     5,764 
     620     66  

     138,850     106,273 
     -     - 

    $ 138,850    $ 106,273 
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30 60

 

 

IFRS 9

GDP

 

180

100%

 

 

111 12 31  

 
 

 
  
1 3 0  

  
3 1 6 0  

  
6 1 9 0  

  
9 1 1 8 0  

  
1 8 1  

 
 

  0.03%  0.13%  1.16%  3.30%  13.39%  100%   
    $ 66,295    $ 27,585     $ 2,975    $ -    $ -    $ 2    $ 96,857 

 
 
(  21 ) 

 
 (  36 ) 

 
 (  35 )     - 

 
   - 

 
 (  2 ) 

 
 (  94 ) 

   $ 66,274    $ 27,549    $ 2,940    $ -    $ -    $ -    $ 96,763 
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110 12 31  

 
 

 
  
1 3 0  

  
3 1 6 0  

  
6 1 9 0  

  
9 1 1 8 0  

  
1 8 1  

 
 

  0%  0.02%  0.09%  0.35%  2.80%  100%   
    $ 44,278     $ 16,669    $ -    $ -    $ 2,147     $ 1    $ 63,095  

 
 
   -  

 
 (  4 ) 

 
   -     - 

 
(  60 ) 

 
 (  1 ) 

 
 (  65 ) 

   $ 44,278     $ 16,665    $ -    $ -    $ 2,087     $ -     $ 63,030 
 

 

  111   110  
    $ 65    $ - 

     29     65  
    $ 94    $ 65 

 

111 110 12 31

33,762 29,260 29

65  

 

111 110 12 31

90  

 

( )

 

  

  111 12 31   110 12 31  
    $ 851    $ 274 

       22,280     9,605 
       33,703     35,228 

     246,521     201,439  
   $ 303,355    $ 246,546 
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  111   110  
    $ 687,673    $ 567,865 

     7,022    (  826 ) 
    $ 694,695    $ 567,039 
 

111

110  

    

 

 

       

      
111  

12 31   
110  

12 31  
  GRAND IMPACT 

TECHNOLOGY 
LIMITED 

      100%     100% 

GRAND IMPACT 
TECHNOLOGY 
LIMITED 

 
 

 
 

    100%     100% 

 

  

                
 
   

                   
111 1 1     $ 185,892    $ 78,132    $ 33,755    $ 5,274    $ 10,550    $ 974    $ 33,553    $ 7,566    $ 355,696 

     -     3,712     4,060     -    661     -     732     150      9,315 
       -     4,553     -     -     1,135     -     2,028   (  7,716 )     - 

     -     -   (  528 )     -   (  411 )     -   (  6,419 )     -   (  7,358 ) 
     -     683      -     -     19      -     -     -     702 

111 12 31     $ 185,892    $ 87,080    $ 37,287    $ 5,274    $ 11,954    $ 974    $ 29,894    $ -    $ 358,355 
                   

                   
111 1 1     $ -    $ 36,053    $ 23,563    $ 3,992    $ 8,413    $ 620    $ 27,152    $ -    $ 99,793 

     -     2,919     2,852     270     772     220     3,091     -     10,124 
     -     -   (  528 )     -   (  411 )     -   (  6,419 )     -   (  7,358 ) 

     -     259     -     -     18     -     -     -     277  
111 12 31     $ -    $ 39,231    $ 25,887    $ 4,262    $ 8,792    $ 840    $ 23,824    $ -    $ 102,836 
                   
111 12 31     $ 185,892    $ 47,849    $ 11,400    $ 1,012    $ 3,162    $ 134    $ 6,070    $ -    $ 255,519 
                   

                   
110 1 1     $ 185,892    $ 79,105    $ 27,679    $ 5,274    $ 11,076    $ 633    $ 33,184    $ -    $ 342,843 

     -     487     7,296     -    595     341     620     7,566     16,905 
     -   (  1,830 )   (  1,220 )     -   (  1,132 )     -   (  251 )     -   (  4,433 ) 

     -     370      -     -     11      -     -     -     381  
110 12 31     $ 185,892    $ 78,132    $ 33,755    $ 5,274    $ 10,550    $ 974    $ 33,553    $ 7,566    $ 355,696 
                   

                   
110 1 1     $ -    $ 35,597    $ 23,317    $ 3,722    $ 9,040    $ 545    $ 24,733    $ -    $ 96,954 

     -     2,156     1,466     270     496     75     2,670     -     7,133 
     -   (  1,830 )   (  1,220 )     -   (  1,132 )     -   (  251 )     -   (  4,433 ) 

     -     130      -     -     9      -     -     -     139  
110 12 31     $ -    $ 36,053    $ 23,563    $ 3,992    $ 8,413    $ 620    $ 27,152    $ -    $ 99,793 
                   
110 12 31     $ 185,892    $ 42,079    $ 10,192    $ 1,282    $ 2,137    $ 354    $ 6,401    $ 7,566    $ 255,903 
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111 110

 

 

     
  21 50  

  5 8  
  3 5  

    18  
  3 5  
  5  
  3 8  
   
  3  

 

  

( )   

  111 12 31   110 12 31  
     

      $  935    $ 3,608 
     853     517 

    $ 1,788    $ 4,125 
 

  111   110  
    $ 1,007    $ 5,347 

     
     

      $ 2,673    $ 2,043 
     671     954 

    $ 3,344    $ 2,997 
 

111 110  

( )  

  111 12 31   110 12 31  
     

    $ 1,270    $ 3,192 
      $ 520    $ 936 
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  111 12 31   110 12 31  
    0.125%~0.25%  0.125%~0.25% 

  0.75%  0.5% 
 

2

 

3  

( )  

  111   110  
    $ 98    $ 82 
    $ 3,451    $ 3,090 

 

 

  

           
           

111 1 1     $ 500    $ 1,705    $ 27,111    $ -    $ 29,316 
     -     -     1,028     2,900     3,928 
     -     -   (  525 )     -   (  525 ) 

111 12 31     $ 500    $ 1,705    $ 27,614    $ 2,900    $ 32,719 
           

           
111 1 1     $ 500    $ 329    $ 23,836    $ -    $ 24,665 

     -     94     2,323     -     2,417 
     -     -   (  525 )     -   (  525 ) 

111 12 31     $ 500    $ 423    $ 25,634    $ -    $ 26,557 
           
111 12 31     $ -    $ 1,282    $ 1,980    $ 2,900    $ 6,162 
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110 1 1     $ 500    $ 1,705    $ 23,664    $ -    $ 25,869 
     -     -     4,222     -     4,222 
     -     -   (  775 )     -   (  775 ) 

110 12 31     $ 500    $ 1,705    $ 27,111    $ -    $ 29,316 
           

           
110 1 1     $ 500    $ 236    $ 21,987    $ -    $ 22,723 

     -     93     2,624     -     2,717 
     -     -   (  775 )     -   (  775 ) 

110 12 31     $ 500    $ 329    $ 23,836    $ -    $ 24,665 
           
110 12 31     $ -    $ 1,376    $ 3,275    $ -    $ 4,651 
 

2,200  

 

    10  
    10 18.58  

  1 5  
 

 

  111   110  
    $ 43    $ 24 
     45     24 
     391     349 

     1,938     2,320 
    $ 2,417    $ 2,717 
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  111 12 31   110 12 31  
     
    $ 2,808    $ 3,494 

       -     20 
     377     119 

    $ 3,185    $ 3,633 
       

    $ 3,396    $ 1,844 
     5,675     5,675 

   (  5,675 )   (  5,675 ) 
    $ 3,396    $ 1,844 
 

 

  

  111 12 31   110 12 31  
     

    $ 67,754    $ 76,627 
     

     
    $ 100,212    $ 76,535 

 

30 90

 

  

  111 12 31   110 12 31  
     

     
    $ 35,520    $ 36,607 

     21,391     21,997 
     4,748     4,628 
     3,534     4,037 

     19,338     18,430 
    $ 84,531    $ 85,699 
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  111 12 31   110 12 31  
     

      $ 2,011    $ 1,883 
     571     369 

    $ 2,582    $ 2,252 
     

       
    $ 208    $ 228 

 

  

  111 12 31   110 12 31  
    $ 1,133    $ 944 

 

       
111        

    $ 944   $ 189    $ 1,133 
       
110        

     583     361      944 
 

 

  

( )   

6%
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( )  

6

3%

3

 

 

  111 12 31   110 12 31  
    $ 47,223    $ 50,448 
   (  32,885 )   (  29,238 ) 

    $ 14,338    $ 21,210 
 

 

  
 
  

 
  

 
 

110 1 1     $ 51,343   ( $ 27,473 )    $ 23,870 
       

     185     -     185 
     210   (  112 )     98 

     395   (  112 )     283 
       

   (  1,881 )     -   (  1,881 ) 
     591    (  388 )     203  

   (  1,290 )   (  388 )   (  1,678 ) 
     -   (  1,265 )   (  1,265 ) 

110 12 31      50,448   (  29,238 )     21,210 
       

     176     -      176 
     359   (  208 )     151 

     535   (  208 )     327 
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   ( $ 3,190 )    $ -   ( $ 3,190 ) 

   (  570 )   (  2,150 )   (  2,720 ) 
   (  3,760 )   (  2,150 )   (  5,910 ) 

     -   (  1,289 )   (  1,289 ) 
111 12 31     $ 47,223   ( $ 32,885 )    $ 14,338 
 

 

  111   110  
    $ 90    $ 77 
     52     42 
     44     39 

     141     125 
    $ 327    $ 283 
 

 

 1.  

2  

 2.  

 

 3.  

 

 

  111 12 31   110 12 31  
    1.30%  0.71% 

  1.30%  0.71% 
  2%  2% 
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  111 12 31   110 12 31  
       

0.5%   ( $ 2,189 )   ( $ 2,917 ) 
0.5%    $ 2,682    $ 3,193 

     
0.5%    $ 2,649    $ 3,135 
0.5%   ( $ 2,186 )   ( $ 2,895 ) 

 

 

  111 12 31   110 12 31  
1     $ 1,396    $ 1,264 

  10   12  
 

  

( )   

  111 12 31   110 12 31  
     70,000     70,000 

    $ 700,000    $ 700,000 

     54,471     54,471 
    $ 544,712    $ 544,712 

 

10

 

2,000  

110 8 10 27

110 9 20

1,585 544,712  
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( )  

 

 

( )   

( )

 

10%

 

25%  

1010012865

1010047490 1030006415

IFRSs
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111 6 14 110 8 10

110 109  

  110   109  
    $ 15,885    $ 14,105 
    $ -   ( $ 419 ) 

    $ 119,665    $ 105,618 
    $ -    $ 15,843 

    $ 2.2    $ 2.0 
    $ -    $ 0.3 

 

112 3 10 111  

     
    $ 19,647   

     119,665    $ 2.2 
 

111 112 6 9

 

( )  

 1.   

  111   110  
   ( $ 2,486 )   ( $ 2,722 ) 

     
 

 
 

   437      236  
     437      236  

   ( $ 2,049 )   ( $ 2,486 ) 
 

 2.   

  111   110  
    $ 145,284    $ 73,257 

     
   (  68,479 )     69,524 

   (  68,479 )     69,524 

   (  59,518 )     2,503 
    $ 17,287    $ 145,284 
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( )   

         
111          

     78     -     -     78 
         
110          

     78     -     -     78 
 

( )  109 3 23 109 3 24 109

5 22 25 32 800

78 2,341  

( ) 

10%

 

( ) 

 

  

( )   

  111 12 31   110 12 31   110 1 1  
    $ 96,763    $ 63,030    $ 33,835 

—        
    $ 26,121    $ 33,577    $ 21,597 

 

( )   
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( )   

  111   110  
    $ 4,435    $ 2,527 

 

( )   

  111   110  
    $ 4,505     $ 5,255  
     1,543     2,537 

    $ 6,048     $ 7,792  
 

( )   

  111   110  
     

 
 

 ( $ 20,595 ) 
 
  $ 74,168  

     23,069    (  3,800 ) 
    $ 2,474    $ 70,368 
 

( )   

  111   110  
    $ 8    $ 8 

     16     - 
    $ 24    $ 8 
 

( )   

  111   110  
     

    $ 6,198    $ 3,892 
     7,270     6,238 

    $ 13,468    $ 10,130 
     

     
    $ 43    $ 24 
     2,374     2,693  

   $ 2,417    $ 2,717 
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( )  

  111   110  
     

    $ 5,078    $ 5,045  
     327     283 

     5,405     5,328  
     
     140,575     143,612 

     10,610     10,144  
     5,401     4,738   

    156,586     158,494  
    $ 161,991    $ 163,822  

     
     
    $ 31,580    $ 31,551  
     130,411     132,271 

    $ 161,991    $ 163,822  
 

( )   

7% 10% 2%  

111 110 112 3 10

111 3 18  

 

  111   110  
  10%  10% 
  2%  2% 

 

 

  111   110  
    $ 17,667    $ 20,186 
     3,534     4,037 

 

 

110 109 110 109
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( )   

  111   110  
    $ 34,558    $ 9,613 
   (  11,489 )   (  13,413 ) 

    $ 23,069    ( $ 3,800 ) 
 

    

( )   

 

  111   110  
     

    $ 29,347    $ 23,926 
     1,165     295 
   (  5,779 )   (  7,688 ) 

     24,733      16,533  
     

   (  1,491 )     1,089  
    $ 23,242    $ 17,622 

 

 

  111   110  
    $ 155,470    $ 177,632 

20%  
 

  $ 31,094    $ 35,526 
   (  561 )   (  23,341 ) 

     -     9,922 
     1,165     295 

   (  2,677 )     2,908 

 
 

 (  5,779 )   (  7,688 ) 
    $ 23,242    $ 17,622 
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( )    

  111   110  
     

     
   ( $ 110 )   ( $ 58 ) 

   (  1,182 )   (  336 ) 
   ( $ 1,292 )   ( $ 394 ) 

 

( )   

  111 12 31   110 12 31  
     
    $ 30,524   $ 31,938 

 

( )   

 

111  

         
         

    $ 622    $ -   ( $ 110 )    $ 512 
     2,485     -   (  1,182 )     1,303 

     1,757   (  193 )     -     1,564 
     926     24     -     950 

     2,488     1,404      -     3,892 
     457     302      -     759 
     4     -      -     4 

     189     38     -     227 
   (  335 )     335      -     -  

    $ 8,593    $ 1,910    ( $ 1,292 )    $ 9,211 
 

110  

         
         

    $ 680    $ -   ( $ 58 )    $ 622 
     2,821     -   (  336 )     2,485 

     1,953   (  196 )     -     1,757 
     763     163     -     926 

     2,653   (  165 )     -     2,488 
     1,201   (  744 )     -     457 
     5   (  1 )     -     4 

     -     189     -     189 
     -   (  335 )     -   (  335 ) 

    $ 10,076   ( $ 1,089 )   ( $ 394 )    $ 8,593 

-164-



 

( )   

 

111  

         
         

    $ -    $ 419    $ -    $ 419 
 

( )   

109

 

  

 

  111   110  
    $ 2.43    $ 2.94 
    $ 2.40    $ 2.90 

 

 

 

  111   110  

 
 

  $ 132,228    $ 160,010 
 

  

  111   110  

 
 

   54,393     54,393 
     

     666     689 

 
 

   55,059     55,082 
 

-165-



 

  

 

 

 

  

( )   

 

( )   

 1.   

111 12 31  

  1   2   3    
 

         
    $ 15,430    $ -    $ -    $ 15,430 

     -     -     19,532     19,532 
    $ 15,430    $ -    $ 19,532    $ 34,962 
         

         
         

 
    $ 47,531    $ -    $ -    $ 47,531 

     -     -     19,532     19,532 
    $ 47,531    $ -    $ 19,532    $ 67,063 
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110 12 31  

  1   2   3    
 

         
    $ 19,562    $ -    $ -    $ 19,562 

     -     -     29,720     29,720 
    $ 19,562    $ -    $ 29,720    $ 49,282 
         

         
         

 
    $ 177,133    $ -    $ -    $ 177,133 

     -     -     29,720     29,720 
    $ 177,133    $ -    $ 29,720    $ 206,853 

 

111 110 1 3

 

 2.  3  

   
  

 
 

( )  

  111 12 31   110 12 31  
     

 
    $ 34,962    $ 49,282 

 
1      707,509     665,376 

 
 

     67,063     206,853 
     

     
2      187,304     171,592 
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1  

 

2  

 

( )   

 

111 110

 

 1.   

 

 (1)  
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1% 111 110

2,491 2,037  

 (2)  

 

 

 2.   

 

111 110

10%  

111 110 12 31

81.71% 66.35%  

 3.   

 

111 12 31  

  1 3   3 1   1 3  
       

    $ 220,018    $ 32,479    $ - 
     599     671     520 

    $ 220,617    $ 33,150    $ 520 
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  1   1 3  
    $ 1,276    $ 523 

 

110 12 31  

  1 3   3 1   1 3  
       

    $ 205,905    $ 32,956    $ - 
     908     2,284     936 

    $ 206,813    $ 35,240    $ 936 
 

 

  1   1 3  
    $ 3,197    $ 936 

 

( )   

 

111 12 31  

    
 
      

 
 

    $ 132,087    $ 132,087    $ 132,087    $ -  0.85% 0.95% 
 

110 12 31  

    
 
      

 
 

    $ 100,443    $ 100,443    $ 100,443    $ -  0.85% 0.95% 
 

 

  

 

 

  111   110  
   $ 19,889    $ 19,414 
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  111 12 31   110 12 31  
 

    $ 16,000    $ 16,000 
 

  

109

109  

109 110

 

110 5

 

111 4 Omicron

SOP
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111 12 31  

       
       

       
    $ 13,013  30.72    $ 399,757 

       
       

       
     2,876  30.72    88,350 

 

110 12 31  

       
       

       
    $ 11,265  27.685    $ 311,869 

       
       

       
     2,068  27.685    57,245 

 

 

  111   110  
      $ 24,716    ( $ 1,645 ) 
     (  1,672 )   (  2,157 ) 

    $ 23,044    ( $ 3,802 ) 
 

  

( )  ( )  

 1.   

 2.   

 3.  

 

 4.  3

20%  

 5.  3 20%  
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 6.  3 20%  

 7.  1 20%

 

 8.  1 20%  

 9.   

10.  

 

11.   

( )   

 1.  

 

 2.  

 

 (1)  

 (2)  

 (3)  

 (4)  

 (5) 

 

 (6) 

 

( )  5%

 

  

 

1 

2 
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( )  

  111  
  1  2   

    $ 1,084,299    $ -    $ 1,084,299 
     -     -     - 

    $ 1,084,299    $ -    $ 1,084,299 
       

    $ 144,864   ( $ 2,327 )    $ 142,537 
     5,096     952     6,048 

      1,161     -     1,161 
   (  24 )     -   (  24 ) 
     4,373     62     4,435 

     155,470   (  1,313 )     154,157 
     1,313     -     1,313 

    $ 156,783   ( $ 1,313 )    $ 155,470 
 

  110  
  1  2   

    $ 884,291    $ 35    $ 884,326 
     -     -     - 

    $ 884,291    $ 35    $ 884,326 
       

    $ 98,982   ( $ 2,029 )    $ 96,953 
     5,662     2,130     7,792 

     70,529     -     70,529 
   (  8 )     -   (  8 ) 
     2,467     60     2,527 
     177,632     161     177,793 

   (  161 )     -   (  161 ) 
    $ 177,471    $ 161     $ 177,632 

 

 

( )   

   
  111 12 31   110 12 31  

1     $ 1,397,658    $ 1,452,107 
2      29,689     30,283 

   (  29,054 )   (  29,820 ) 
    $ 1,398,293    $ 1,452,570 
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  111 12 31   110 12 31  

1     $ 328,977    $ 332,675 
2      656     484 

   (  21 )   (  21 ) 
    $ 329,612    $ 333,138 

 

 

( )   

 

 

  111   110  
    $ 524,497    $ 347,708 
     317,028     373,428 
     242,671     155,448 
     103     7,742 

    $ 1,084,299    $ 884,326 
 

( )   

10%  

  111   110  
  B     $ 283,824    $ 129,744 
  F     206,393     239,904 
  D    111,885     30,740 
  C     88,654     125,683 

1      393,543     358,255 
    $ 1,084,299    $ 884,326 
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111 12 31  

  

 

  
  

 5,436,619 9.98% 
   4,312,003 7.91% 

 

1  
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111 110 12 31   

 

    111 12 31   110 12 31  
           

           
1100      $ 286,680     21    $ 294,636     20 
1110       34,962     2     49,282     4 
1120  

 
 

   67,063     5     206,853     14 
1136       184,100     13     200,253     14 
1150       331     -     3     - 
1170       96,763     7     63,030     5 
1200       138,850     10     106,273     7 
130X       303,376     22     246,567     17 
1470       3,159     -     3,609     - 
11XX       1,115,284     80     1,170,506     81 
                       
           
1550       29,033     2     29,799     2 
1600       232,894     17     232,697     16 
1755       1,788     -     4,125     - 
1780       6,162     -     4,651     - 
1840       9,211     1     8,593     1 
1990       3,286     -     1,736     - 
15XX       282,374     20     281,601     19 
                       
1XXX      $ 1,397,658     100    $ 1,452,107     100 
           

           
           
2130      $ 26,121     2    $ 33,577     3 
2150       67,754     5     76,627     5 
2170       100,212     7     76,535     5 
2219       84,446     6     85,616     6 
2230       30,524     3     31,938     2 
2250       1,133     -     944     - 
2280       1,270     -     3,192     - 
2399       2,216     -     2,075     - 
21XX       313,676     23     310,504     21 
                       
           
2570       419     -     -     - 
2580       520     -     936     - 
2640       14,338     1     21,210     2 
2670       24     -     25     - 
25XX       15,301     1     22,171     2 
                       
2XXX       328,977     24     332,675     23 
                       
           
3110       544,712     39     544,712     37 
3200       38,969     3     38,969     3 
           
3310       165,827     11     149,942     10 
3350       306,276     22     245,352     17 
3300       472,103     33     395,294     27 
3400       15,238     1     142,798     10 
3500     (  2,341 )     -   (  2,341 )     - 
                       
3XXX       1,068,681     76     1,119,432     77 
                       
      $ 1,397,658     100    $ 1,452,107     100 
 

 

 
    

-185-



 

 

 

111 110 1 1 12 31  

 
 

 

    111   110  
           

           
4100      $ 1,016,216     94    $ 836,523     95 
4800       68,083     6     47,768     5 
4000       1,084,299     100     884,291     100 
                       
  

 
 

       
5110       694,695     64     567,041     64 
5800       63,590     6     42,138     5 
5000       758,285     70     609,179     69 
                       
5900       326,014     30     275,112     31 
                       
5910     (  21 )     -   (  21 )     - 
                       
5920       21     -     23     - 
                       
5950       326,014     30     275,114     31 
                       
           
6100       60,404     6     59,423     7 
6200       36,590     3     36,399     4 
6300       84,127     8     80,245     9 
6450  

 
 

   29     -     65     - 
6000       181,150     17     176,132     20 
                       
6900       144,864     13     98,982     11 
                       
           
7010       5,096     1     5,662     1 
7020       2,474     -     70,368     8 
7050     (  24 )     -   (  8 )     - 
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    111   110  
           

7070  
 

 
 ( $ 1,313 )     -    $ 161     - 

7100       4,373     -     2,467     - 
7000  

 
 

   10,606     1     78,650     9 
                       
7900       155,470     14     177,632     20 
                       
7950       23,242     2     17,622     2 
                       
8200       132,228     12     160,010     18 
                       
  

 
 

       
8310           
8311  

 
 

   5,910     -     1,678     - 
8316  

 

 

 (  68,479 )   (  6 )     69,524     8 
8349  

 

 

 (  1,182 )     -   (  336 )     - 
     (  63,751 )   (  6 )     70,866     8 
8360  

 
 

       
8361  

 
 

   547     -     294     - 
8399  

 

 

 (  110 )     -   (  58 )     - 
       437     -     236     - 
8300  

 
 

 (  63,314 )   (  6 )     71,102     8 
                       
8500      $ 68,914     6    $ 231,112     26 
                       
           
9750      $ 2.43         $ 2.94      
9850      $ 2.40         $ 2.90      
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111 110 1 1 12 31  

 

 

    111   110  
       
A10000      $ 155,470    $ 177,632 
A20010       
A20100       12,462     9,142 
A20200       2,417     2,717 
A20300       29     65 
A20400  

     20,595   (  74,168 ) 
A20900       24     8 
A21200     (  4,373 )   (  2,467 ) 
A21300     (  4,505 )   (  5,255 ) 
A22400  

     1,313   (  161 ) 
A23700  

     7,022   (  826 ) 
A23900       21     21 
A24000     (  21 )   (  23 ) 
A24100       1,697     2,287 
A29900     (  962 )   (  982 ) 
A30000       
A31130     (  328 )     50 
A31150     (  35,538 )   (  30,587 ) 
A31180     (  32,859 )   (  12,720 ) 
A31200     (  63,831 )   (  133,576 ) 
A31240       450   (  975 ) 
A32125     (  7,456 )     11,980 
A32130     (  8,873 )     28,361 
A32150       25,021     23,473 
A32180     (  526 )     311 
A32200       189     361 
A32230       141   (  102 ) 
A33000       67,579   (  5,434 ) 
 

-189-



 

    111   110  
A33100      $ 3,821    $ 2,511 
A33300     (  24 )   (  8 ) 
A33500     (  26,147 )   (  9,768 ) 
AAAA       45,229   (  12,699 ) 
             
       
B00010  

   (  5,577 )   (  17,289 ) 
B00020  

     76,888     8,681 
B00040     (  114 )     - 
B00050       16,267     118,679 
B00100  

   (  15,415 )   (  49,835 ) 
B00200  

     9,140     183,158 
B02700     (  9,315 )   (  16,905 ) 
B03700     (  1,550 )   (  209 ) 
B04500     (  3,928 )   (  4,222 ) 
B07600       4,505     5,255 
BBBB       70,901     227,313 
             
       
C03100     (  1 )   (  1 ) 
C04020     (  3,345 )   (  3,000 ) 
C04500     (  119,665 )   (  105,618 ) 
CCCC     (  123,011 )   (  108,619 ) 
             
DDDD     (  1,075 )   (  736 ) 
             
EEEE     (  7,956 )     105,259 
             
E00100       294,636     189,377 
             
E00200      $ 286,680    $ 294,636 
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111 110 1 1 12 31  

 

 

  

70 7

7

 

98 9 8

 

 

  

112 3 10  

  

( )  

IFRS IAS IFRIC

SIC IFRSs  

IFRSs

 

( ) 112 IFRSs 

  I A S B  
IAS 1   2023 1 1 1  
IAS 8   2023 1 1 2  
IAS 12

 
 2023 1 1 3  

 

1  2023 1 1  

2  2023 1 1

 

3  2022 1 1

-191-



2022 1 1

 

 1.  IAS 1  

 

˙

 

˙

 

˙

 

 

 (1) 

 

 (2)  

 (3) IAS 8

 

 (4) 

 

 (5) 

  

 2.  IAS 8  

-192-



 

 3.  IAS 12

 

IAS 12

111 1 1

111 1 1

 

 

( ) IASB IFRSs 

  IASB 1  
IFRS 10 IAS 28

 
  

IFRS 16   2024 1 1 2  
IFRS 17   2023 1 1  
IFRS 17   2023 1 1  
IFRS 17 IFRS 17 IFRS 9

 
 2023 1 1  

IAS 1   2024 1 1  
IAS 1   2024 1 1  
 

1  

 

2  IFRS 16

IFRS 16  

-193-



IAS 1 2020

2022  

2020

12

 

2020

2022

12

12  

2020

IAS 32

 

 

  

( )   

 

( )   

 

-194-



1

3  

 1.  1

 

 2.  2 1

 

 3.  3  

 

( )   

 

 1.   

 2.  12  

 3.  12

 

 

 1.   

 2.  12  

 3.  12

 

 

( )   

 

-195-



 

 

 

( )   

 

( )   

 

 

 

 

 

 

-196-



( )  

 

 

 

( )   

 1.   

 

 2.   

 

( )   

 

 

-197-



 

 

( )   

 

 

 1.   

 

 (1)  

 

A.  

 

 

B.   

-198-



 

a.  

 

b.  

 

 

 

a.  

 

b.  

 

3

 

C.  

 

 

-199-



 

 (2)  

 

12

 

12

12

 

 

A.  

B. 180

 

 

-200-



 (3)  

 

 

 2.   

 (1)  

 

 (2)  

 

( )   

 

 

( )   

 

 1.   

 

-201-



 

 2.   

 

( )   

 

 1.   

 

 

 2.   

 

 

 

 

 

-202-



( )  

 1.   

 

 2.   

 

 

 

( )   

 

 1.   

 

 

 

 2.   

 

 

-203-



 

 

 

 3.   

 

  

 

 

-204-



 

 

 

  

  111 12 31   110 12 31  
    $ 370    $ 357 

     13,800     23,641 
     

3
     156,672     59,400 

     115,838     211,238 
    $ 286,680    $ 294,636 
 

 

  111 12 31   110 12 31  
  0.005% 5.20%  0.001% 0.35% 

  0.54% 3.50%  0.20% 0.30% 
 

 ─  

  111 12 31   110 12 31  
     

    $ 15,430    $ 19,562 
     19,532     29,720 

    $ 34,962    $ 49,282 
 

111 1,042 111 12

31  

110 2,304 2,020

110 12 31  

-205-



 

  111 12 31   110 12 31  
     

    $ 47,531    $ 177,133 
     19,532     29,720 

    $ 67,063    $ 206,853 
 

 

111 3,463 2,050

111 12 31  

110 2,951 110 12

31  

  

  111 12 31   110 12 31  
3

( )    $ 168,100    $ 184,253 
( )     16,000     16,000 

    $ 184,100    $ 200,253 
 

( )  111 110 12 31 3

1.195% 1.44% 0.54% 1.70%  

( ) 111 110 12 31

1.035% 1.44% 0.41% 0.815%

 

-206-



  

  111 12 31   110 12 31  
     

    $ 331    $ 3 
     

     
     

    $ 96,857    $ 63,095 
   (  94 )   (  65 ) 

    $ 96,763    $ 63,030 
     

     
    $ 132,087    $ 100,443 

     6,143     5,764 
     620     66  

     138,850     106,273 
     -     - 

    $ 138,850    $ 106,273 
 

 

30 60

 

 

IFRS 9

GDP

 

-207-



180

100%

 

 

111 12 31  

    
 

1 3 0   
 

3 1 6 0   
 

6 1 9 0   
 

9 1 1 8 0   
 

1 8 1    
  0.03%  0.13%  1.16%  3.30%  13.39%  100%   

    $ 66,295    $ 27,585     $ 2,975    $ -    $ -    $ 2    $ 96,857  

  (  21 )   (  36 )   (  35 )      -     -   (  2 )   (  94) 
     $ 66,274     $ 27,549    $ 2,940    $ -    $ -    $ -     $ 96,763 

 

110 12 31  

    
 

1 3 0   
 

3 1 6 0   
 

6 1 9 0   
 

9 1 1 8 0   
 

1 8 1    
  0%  0.02%  0.09%  0.35%  2.80%  100%   

    $ 44,278     $ 16,669    $ -    $ -    $ 2,147     $ 1    $ 63,095  

     -    (  4 )     -      -  (  60 )   (  1 )   (  65 ) 
     $ 44,278     $ 16,665    $ -    $ -    $ 2,087     $ -     $ 63,030 

 

 

  111   110  
    $ 65    $ - 

     29      65  
    $ 94    $ 65 

 

111 110 12 31

33,762 29,260 29

65  

 

111 110 12 31

90  

 

( )

 

-208-



  

  111 12 31   110 12 31  
    $ 851    $ 274 

       22,301     9,626 
       33,703     35,228 

     246,521     201,439  
   $ 303,376    $ 246,567 

 

 

  111   110  
    $ 687,673    $ 567,867 

 
 

 
   7,022    (  826 ) 

    $ 694,695    $ 567,041 
 

111

110  

  

 

  111 12 31   110 12 31  
GRAND IMPACT 

TECHNOLOGY LIMITED    $ 29,033    $ 29,799 
 

   
  111 12 31   110 12 31  

GRAND IMPACT 
TECHNOLOGY LIMITED  100%  100% 

  100%  100% 
 

111 110

 

-209-



  

                
 
   

                   
111 1 1     $ 185,892    $ 40,835    $ 33,755    $ 5,274    $  9,496    $ 974    $ 33,553    $ 7,566    $ 317,345 

     -     3,712     4,060     -     661     -     732     150      9,315 
       -     4,553     -     -     1,135     -     2,028   (  7,716 )     - 

     -     -   (    528 )     -   (    411 )     -   (  6,419 )     -   (  7,358 ) 
111 12 31     $ 185,892    $ 49,100    $ 37,287    $ 5,274    $ 10,881    $ 974    $ 29,894    $ -    $ 319,302 
                   

                   
111 1 1     $ -    $ 21,864    $ 23,563    $ 3,992    $ 7,457    $ 620    $ 27,152    $ -    $ 84,648 

     -     1,913     2,852     270     772     220     3,091     -     9,118 
     -     -   (  528 )     -   (  411 )     -   (  6,419 )     -   (  7,358 ) 

111 12 31     $ -    $ 23,777    $ 25,887    $ 4,262    $ 7,818    $ 840    $ 23,824    $ -    $  86,408 
                   
111 12 31     $ 185,892    $ 25,323    $ 11,400    $ 1,012    $ 3,063    $ 134    $ 6,070    $ -    $ 232,894 
                   

                   
110 1 1     $ 185,892    $ 42,178    $ 27,679    $ 5,274    $ 10,033    $ 633    $ 33,184    $ -    $ 304,873 

     -     487     7,296     -    595     341     620     7,566     16,905 
     -   (  1,830 )   (  1,220 )     -   (  1,132 )     -   (  251 )     -   (  4,433 ) 

110 12 31     $ 185,892    $ 40,835    $ 33,755    $ 5,274    $ 9,496    $ 974    $ 33,553   $ 7,566    $ 317,345 
                  

                   
110 1 1     $ -    $ 22,526    $ 23,317    $ 3,722    $ 8,093    $ 545    $ 24,733    $ -    $ 82,936 

     -     1,168     1,466     270     496     75     2,670     -     6,145 
     -   (  1,830 )   (  1,220 )     -   (  1,132 )     -   (  251 )     -   (  4,433 ) 

110 12 31     $ -    $ 21,864    $ 23,563    $ 3,992    $ 7,457    $ 620    $ 27,152    $ -    $ 84,648 
                   
110 12 31     $ 185,892    $ 18,971    $ 10,192    $ 1,282    $ 2,039    $ 354    $ 6,401    $ 7,566     $ 232,697 

 

111 110

 

 

     
  21 50  

  5 8  
  3 5  

    18  
  3 5  
  5  
  3 8  
   
  3  

 

  

( )   

  111 12 31   110 12 31  
     

      $  935    $ 3,608 
     853     517 

    $ 1,788    $ 4,125 
 

-210-



 

  111   110  
    $ 1,007    $ 5,347 

     
     

      $ 2,673    $ 2,043 
     671     954 

    $ 3,344    $ 2,997 
 

111

110  

( )  

  111 12 31   110 12 31  
     

    $ 1,270    $ 3,192 
      $ 520    $ 936 

 

 

  111 12 31   110 12 31  
    0.125%~0.25%  0.125%~0.25% 

  0.75%  0.5% 
 

2

 

3  

( )  

  111   110  
    $ 98    $ 82 
    $ 3,451    $ 3,090 

 

 

-211-



  

           
           

111 1 1     $ 500    $ 1,705    $ 27,111    $ -    $ 29,316 
     -     -     1,028     2,900     3,928 
     -     -   (  525 )     -   (  525 ) 

111 12 31     $ 500    $ 1,705    $ 27,614    $ 2,900    $ 32,719 
           

           
111 1 1     $ 500    $ 329    $ 23,836    $ -    $ 24,665 

     -     94     2,323     -     2,417 
     -     -   (  525 )     -   (  525 ) 

111 12 31     $ 500    $ 423    $ 25,634    $ -    $ 26,557 
           
111 12 31     $ -    $ 1,282    $ 1,980    $ 2,900    $ 6,162 
           

           
110 1 1     $ 500    $ 1,705    $ 23,664    $ -    $ 25,869 

     -     -     4,222     -     4,222 
     -     -   (  775 )     -   (  775 ) 

110 12 31     $ 500    $ 1,705    $ 27,111    $ -    $ 29,316 
           

           
110 1 1     $ 500    $ 236    $ 21,987    $ -    $ 22,723 

     -     93     2,624     -     2,717 
     -     -   (  775 )     -   (  775 ) 

110 12 31     $ 500    $ 329    $ 23,836    $ -    $ 24,665 
           
110 12 31     $ -    $ 1,376    $ 3,275    $ -    $ 4,651 
 

2,200  

 

    10  
    10 18.58  

  1 5  
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  111   110  
    $ 43    $ 24 
     45     24 
     391     349 

     1,938     2,320 
    $ 2,417    $ 2,717 

 

  

  111 12 31   110 12 31  
     
    $ 2,788    $ 3,475 

       -     20 
     371     114 

    $ 3,159    $ 3,609 
     

       
    $ 3,286    $ 1,736 

     5,675     5,675 
   (  5,675 )   (  5,675 ) 

    $ 3,286    $ 1,736 
 

 

  

  111 12 31   110 12 31  
     

    $ 67,754    $ 76,627 
     

     
    $ 100,212    $ 76,535 

 

30 90
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  111 12 31   110 12 31  
     

     
    $ 35,473    $ 36,559 

     21,391     21,997 
     4,748     4,628 
     3,534     4,037 

     19,300     18,395 
    $ 84,446    $ 85,616 
     

     
      $ 2,011    $ 1,883 

     205     192 
    $ 2,216    $ 2,075 
     

       
    $ 3    $ 4 

     21     21 
    $ 24    $ 25 

 

  

  111 12 31   110 12 31  
    $ 1,133    $ 944 

 

       
111        

    $ 944   $ 189    $ 1,133 
       
110        

     583     361      944 
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( )   

6%

 

( )  

6 3%

3

 

 

  111 12 31   110 12 31  
    $ 47,223    $ 50,448 
   (  32,885 )   (  29,238 ) 

    $ 14,338    $ 21,210 
 

 

  
 
  

 
  

 
 

110 1 1     $ 51,343   ( $ 27,473 )    $ 23,870 
       

     185     -     185 
     210   (  112 )     98 

     395   (  112 )     283 
       

   (  1,881 )     -   (  1,881 ) 
     591    (  388 )     203  

   (  1,290 )   (  388 )   (  1,678 ) 
     -   (  1,265 )   (  1,265 ) 

110 12 31      50,448   (  29,238 )     21,210 
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    $ 176    $ -     $ 176 
     359   (  208 )     151 

     535   (  208 )     327 
       

   (  3,190 )     -   (  3,190 ) 
   (  570 )   (  2,150 )   (  2,720 ) 

   (  3,760 )   (  2,150 )   (  5,910 ) 
     -   (  1,289 )   (  1,289 ) 

111 12 31     $ 47,223   ( $ 32,885 )    $ 14,338 
 

 

  111   110  
    $ 90    $ 77 
     52     42 
     44     39 

     141     125 
    $ 327    $ 283 

 

 

 1.  

2  

 2.  

 

 3.  
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  111 12 31   110 12 31  
    1.30%  0.71% 

  1.30%  0.71% 
  2%  2% 

 

 

  111 12 31   110 12 31  
       

0.5%   ( $ 2,189 )   ( $ 2,917 ) 
0.5%    $ 2,682    $ 3,193 

     
0.5%    $ 2,649    $ 3,135 
0.5%   ( $ 2,186 )   ( $ 2,895 ) 

 

 

  111 12 31   110 12 31  
1     $ 1,396    $ 1,264 

  10   12  
 

 

( )   

  111 12 31   110 12 31  
     70,000     70,000 

    $ 700,000    $ 700,000 

     54,471     54,471 
    $ 544,712    $ 544,712 

 

10
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2,000  

110 8 10 27

110 9 20

1,585 544,712  

( )  

 

 

( )   

( )

 

10%

 

25%  
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1010012865

1010047490 1030006415

IFRSs

 

111 6 14 110 8 10

110 109  

  110   109  
    $ 15,885    $ 14,105 
    $ -   ( $ 419 ) 

    $ 119,665    $ 105,618 
    $ -    $ 15,843 

    $ 2.2    $ 2.0 
    $ -    $ 0.3 

 

112 3 10 111  

     
    $ 19,647   

     119,665    $ 2.2 
 

111 112 6 9

 

( )  

 1.   

  111   110  
   ( $ 2,486 )   ( $ 2,722 ) 

     
 

 
 

   437      236  
     437      236  

   ( $ 2,049 )   ( $ 2,486 ) 
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 2.   

  111   110  
    $ 145,284    $ 73,257 

     
     

   (  68,479 )     69,524 
   (  68,479 )     69,524 

 
   (  59,518 )     2,503 

    $ 17,287    $ 145,284 
 

  

( )   

         
111          

     78     -     -     78 
         
110          

     78     -     -     78 
 

( )  109 3 23 109 3 24 109

5 22 25 32 800

78 2,341  

( ) 

10%

 

( ) 
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( )   

  111 12 31   110 12 31   110 1 1  
    $ 96,763    $ 63,030    $ 33,835 

       
       

    $ 26,121    $ 33,577    $ 21,597 
 

( )   

 

  

( )   

  111   110  
    $ 4,373     $ 2,467  

 

( )   

  111   110  
    $ 4,505     $ 5,255  
     591     407 

    $ 5,096     $ 5,662  
 

( )   

  111   110  
     

 
 

 ( $ 20,595 ) 
 
  $ 74,168  

     23,069    (  3,800 ) 
    $ 2,474    $ 70,368 

 

( )   

  111   110  
    $ 8    $ 8 

     16     - 
    $ 24    $ 8 
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( )  

  111   110  
     

    $ 6,198    $ 3,892 
     6,264     5,250 

    $ 12,462    $ 9,142 
     

    $ 43    $ 24 
     2,374     2,693 

    $ 2,417    $ 2,717 
 

( )   

  111   110  
     

    $ 5,078     $ 5,045  
     327     283 

     5,405     5,328  
     
     140,278      143,321  

     10,493      10,031  
     5,393      4,730   

    156,164      158,082  
    $ 161,569    $ 163,410  

     
     
    $ 31,580     $ 31,551  
     129,989     131,859 

    $ 161,569    $ 163,410  
 

( )   

7% 10% 2%  

111 110 112 3 10

111 3 18  

 

  111   110  
  10%  10% 
  2%  2% 
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  111   110  
    $ 17,667    $ 20,186 
     3,534     4,037 

 

 

110 109 110 109

 

 

( )   

  111   110  
    $ 34,558    $ 9,613 
   (  11,489 )   (  13,413 ) 

    $ 23,069    ( $ 3,800 ) 
 

  

( )   

 

  111   110  
     

    $ 29,347    $ 23,926 
     1,165     295 
   (  5,779 )   (  7,688 ) 

     24,733      16,533  
     

   (  1,491 )     1,089  
    $ 23,242    $ 17,622 
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  111   110  
   $ 155,470   $ 177,632 

20%  
 

 $ 31,094   $ 35,526 
   (  561 )   (  23,341 ) 

     -     9,922 
     1,165     295 

   (  2,677 )     2,908 

 
 

 (  5,779 )   (  7,688 ) 
   $ 23,242   $ 17,622 

 

( )   

  111   110  
     

     
   ( $ 110 )   ( $ 58 ) 

   (  1,182 )   (  336 ) 
   ( $ 1,292 )   ( $ 394 ) 

 

( )   

  111 12 31   110 12 31  
     
    $ 30,524   $ 31,938 

 

( )   

 

111  

         
         

    $ 622    $ -   ( $ 110 )    $ 512 
     2,485     -   (  1,182 )     1,303 

     1,757   (  193 )     -     1,564 
     926     24     -     950 

     2,488     1,404      -     3,892 
     457     302      -     759 
     4     -      -     4 

     189     38     -     227 
   (  335 )     335      -     -  

    $ 8,593    $ 1,910    ( $ 1,292 )    $ 9,211 
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110  

         
         

    $ 680    $ -   ($ 58 )    $ 622 
     2,821     (  336 )     2,485 

     1,953   (  196 )     -     1,757 
     763     163      -     926 

     2,653   (  165 )     -     2,488 
     1,201   (  744 )     -     457 
     5   (  1 )     -     4 

     -     189      -     189 
     -    (  335 )     -   (  335 ) 

    $ 10,076   ( $ 1,089 )   ( $ 394 )    $ 8,593 
 

( )   

 

111  

         
         

    $ -    $ 419     $ -     $ 419 
 

( )   

109

 

  

 

  111   110  
    $ 2.43    $ 2.94 
    $ 2.40    $ 2.90 

 

 

 

  111   110  

 
 

  $ 132,228    $ 160,010 
 

-225-



  

  111   110  

 
 

   54,393     54,393 
     

     666     689 

 
 

   55,059     55,082 
 

 

  

 

 

 

  

( )   

 

( )  

 1.   

111 12 31  

  1   2   3    
 

         
    $ 15,430    $ -    $ -    $ 15,430 

     -     -     19,532     19,532 

    $ 15,430    $ -    $ 19,532    $ 34,962 
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  1   2   3    

         
         

 
    $ 47,531    $ -    $ -    $ 47,531 

     -     -     19,532     19,532 
    $ 47,531    $ -    $ 19,532    $ 67,063 

 

110 12 31  

  1   2   3    
         

         
    $ 19,562    $ -    $ -    $ 19,562 

     -     -     29,720     29,720 
    $ 19,562    $ -    $ 29,720    $ 49,282 
         

         
         

 
    $ 177,133    $ -    $ -    $ 177,133 

     -     -     29,720     29,720 
    $ 177,133    $ -    $ 29,720    $ 206,853 

 

111 110 1 3

 

 2.  3  
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( )  

  111 12 31   110 12 31  
     

    $ 34,962    $ 49,282 

1      700,581     658,431 

 
     67,063     206,853 

     
     

2      187,266     171,557 
 

1  

 

2  

 

( )   

 

111 110

-228-



 

 1.   

 

 (1)  

 

 

1% 111 110

2,491 2,037  

 (2)  

 

 

 2.   

 

111 110

10%  

111 110 12 31 81.71%

66.35%  
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 3.   

 

111 12 31  

  1 3   3 1   1 3  
       

    $ 219,960    $ 32,452    $ - 
     599     671     520 

    $ 220,559    $ 33,123    $ 520 
 

 

  1   1 3  
    $ 1,276    $ 523 

 

110 12 31  

  1 3   3 1   1 3  
       

    $ 205,844    $ 32,934    $ - 
     908     2,284     936 

    $ 206,752    $ 35,218    $ 936 
 

 

  1   1 3  
    $ 3,197    $ 936 

 

( )   

 

111 12 31  

    
 
      

 
 

    $ 132,087    $ 132,087    $ 132,087    $ -  0.85% 0.95% 
 

110 12 31  

    
 
      

 
 

    $ 100,443    $ 100,443    $ 100,443    $ -  0.85% 0.95% 

-230-



 

 

  

 

( )   

   
   

 

( )   

  111   110  
   $ 19,889    $ 19,414 

 

 

  

 

  111 12 31   110 12 31  

    $ 16,000    $ 16,000 
 

  

109

109  

109 110
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110 5

 

111 4 Omicron

SOP

 

  

 

 

 

111 12 31  

       
       

       
    $ 13,013  30.72    $ 399,757 

       
       

       
     945  30.72     29,033 

       
       

       
     2,876  30.72     88,350 

 

110 12 31  

       
       

       
    $ 11,265  27.685    $ 311,869 

       
       

       
     1,076  27.685     29,799 
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    $ 2,068  27.685    $ 57,245 

 

 

  111   110  
      $ 24,716    ( $ 1,645 ) 
     (  1,672 )   (  2,157 ) 

    $ 23,044   ( $ 3,802 ) 
 

  

( )  ( )  

 1.   

 2.   

 3.  

 

 4.  3

20%  

 5.  3 20%  

 6.  3 20%  

 7.  1 20%

 

 8.  1 20%  

 9.   

10.   

( )   

 1.  
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111 12 31  

  

 

 
 

  
 5,436,619 9.98% 

   4,312,003 7.91% 
 

1  

5%

 

2  

10%
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111  110  

 

 % 

 $1,122,217 $1,177,454 ($55,237) (4.69) 

 

 
255,519 255,903 (384) (0.15) 

 6,162 4,651 1,511 32.49 

 14,395 14,562 (167) (1.15) 

 1,398,293 1,452,570 (54,277) (3.74) 

 314,127 310,764 3,363 1.08 

 15,485 22,374 (6,889) (30.79) 

 329,612 333,138 (3,526) (1.06) 

 

 
1,068,681 1,119,432 (50,751) (4.53) 

 544,712 544,712 - - 

 38,969 38,969 - - 

 472,103 395,294 76,809 19.43 

 15,238 142,798 (127,560) (89.33) 

 (2,341) (2,341) - - 

 - - - - 

 1,068,681 1,119,432 (50,751) (4.53) 

 

20%
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( )  

 

 111  110  ( )  
 

(%) 

 

 

 $1,084,229 $884,326 $199,903 22.61 1 

 758,285 609,177 149,108 24.48 2 

 326,014 275,149 50,865 18.49  

 183,477 178,196 5,281 2.96  

 142,537 96,953 45,584 47.02 1 

 12,933 80,679 (67,746) (83.97) 3 

 155,470 177,632 (22,162) (12.48)  

 23,242 17,622 5,620 31.89  

 132,228 160,010 (27,782) (17.36)  

( ) (63,314) 71,102 (134,416) (189.05) 4 

 68,914 231,112 (162,198) (70.18) 4 

20%  

1  

2  

3 110 111  

4  

( ) 
 

 

 

( )  

 

 

 
111  110  (%) 

 14.36% -3.72% 486.02 

 39.36% 50.05% (21.36) 

 -6.37% -9.57% 33.44 

( 20% ) 

1.110 111

 

2.

 

( )  
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( )     

                                                   

 

 

� 

�  ( )   

 � � � �   

$290,288 $403,775 $114,494  $579,569 - - 

 

1.  

2. 
 

 

 

( )  

 

 

( )  

                                                   

 
111  

 
 

111  

 

 

 
 

Grand Impact 

Technology 

Limited 

58,581  (1,313) 

 

- 

 

( )  
53,471  (1,313) 

 

( )  
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( )  

1.  

2.  

(1)  

                               

 111  110  

( )  23,069 (3,800) 

 1,084,299 884,326 

 142,537 96,953 

 155,470 177,632 

( ) / (%) 2.13% (0.43%) 

( ) / (%) 16.18% (3.92%) 

( ) / (%) 14.84% (2.14%) 

 

8~9 4~6

 

110 111 ( ) (3,800) 23,069

( ) (0.43%) 2.13%

110 111 ( ) (3.92%)

16.18%  

(2)  

 

A.

 

 

B.

 

C.

 

3.  

  

( )
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( )  

Web Smart

93

112 86,870  

( )     

 

( )  

Turnkey

Turnkey

 

109 244  

( )  

 

( )  

 

( )  

 

( )  

110 A 21.37% 10%

111 A 15.6% 10%
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110 a b c 27.13% 14.67% 14.21%

10% 111 b a d

26.18% 19.03% 10.32% 10%

 

( )

  

 

( )   

 

( )  

1.

 

2.

 

( )  

1.  

3

MIS

 

2.COVID-19  

109

109 110

 

111
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( )  

1. 30 60

 

 

IFRS 9

GDP

 

2.

 

3.  

1~30  31~60  61~90  91~180  181  

0.13% 1.16% 3.30% 13.39% 100% 

( )  

1.

 

2.

 

( )  

1. 
 

2. 

 

3. 
 

a.  

b. 
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4. 

 

a. 

 

b. 

 

5. 3

 

6.

 

7.

 

8.

 

( )  

1.

 

2.

12

 

3. 12

12

 

4.

 

a.  

b. 180  

5.

 

( )  

1.  
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2.

 

3. (

)  

4.

 

5.

 

( )  

1.

 

2.  

3.

 

4.

( )
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    ( )     

1.  

 

 

                           100% 

                             

 

 

                           100% 

 

 

 
 

2.  

                                                               111 12 31  

 

 
 

 
 

   

 
 

Grand Impact 

Technology 

Limited 

2001.10 

P.O. Box 957, offshore 

Incorporations Centre, 

Road Town, Tortola, 

British Virgin Islands. 

USD1,800 

 

 

( )  
2004.07 

32 B 1701 
USD1,650 

 

3.  

4.  

5.  

                                                               111 12 31  

 

   
    

     

Grand Impact 

Technology Limited 
 

( )  

 
1,800 100% 

     

( )   
  100% 

            

 

Grand Impact Technology Limited (BVI) 

( )  
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6.  

                                                               111 12 31  

 

 
   

 

 

 

 

 
 

  

 

 

 

( ) 

  

 

( )  

( ) 

( ) 

Grand Impact 

Technology Limited 
58,581 29,033 - 29,033 - (    2) (1,313) (0.0224) 

    

( )  
53,471 29,688 656 29,032 - (2,325) (1,313) - 

( )  

( )

 

( )  

 

 

 

 

 

 

97 12 26

 

( ) Grand Impact Technology 

Limited Grand Impact Technology Limited

98 6

2  

( )
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